

## COUNTY LINE MUSIC FESTIVAL VENDOR FORM

May 4, 2024

The Baldwyn Main Street Chamber is excited to announce that our County Line Music Festival will be May 4, 2024 in Historic Downtown Baldwyn. Electricity is available for vendors although a (heavy duty) extension cord will be needed. Vendor and artist parking is NOT allowed on Main Street. There will be designated parking for vendors near Main Street.

Fees for a booth start at \$40, and the application should be returned by April 21st. Applications received after April 21st will be charged an additional \$10 Late Fee. Vendors may set up tents and goods starting at 7am Saturday morning. ALL VENDORS will need to be set up by 10am on Saturday morning.

Volunteers will be on site to assist you during set up. Food vendor FEE is \$100.00. <u>All food vendors are required to pay 9% sales tax on hot prepared food. All sales tax should be turned in at the end of day to the BMSC information tent.</u>

We welcome you to our event and want you to feel at home with us in Baldwyn, MS. Thank you for being a vendor and supporting our local community. Please let us know what we can do for you during this event.

For additional information contact Teresa Green with the Baldwyn Main Street Chamber @ 662-365-1050 or email <a href="mailto:chamberdirec@qmail.com">chamberdirec@qmail.com</a>.

## Please Return this form with your payment to reserve your booth.

Mail to:
Baldwyn Main Street
Chamber
200 West Main Street
Baldwyn, MS 38824

\$40 NO ELECTRICITY
\$50 ELECTRICITY
FOOD VENDOR: \$100
Due 4/21/22 OR LATE FEE OF \$10 APPLIES AFTER 4/21.
VENDOR NAME:
EMAIL:
Cell:
Vendor Type: Crafts /Arts
Food (Baked Goods/Sweets)
Jewelry/Boutique Items
Description of Item(s) for Sale:
Amenities: 12x12 Booth
I agree to participate as a CLM Festival vendor on May 4, 2024 and understand that the Baldwyn Main Street Chamber is not responsible for damages of any kind during this event. I, the vendor, will report all sales taxes collected to the BMSC at the end of the event which is required by the MS Department of Revenue.
Vendor Signature
Date: